

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 17-0233

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Community Development Agency

On agenda: 4/25/2017

Title: Resolution approving transfer of residual funds in Fund 1629 Darkhorse ESA (Electrical Service

Availability) to Fund 1630 Darkhorse Improvements, and directing the Auditor-Controller to close Fund 1629 Darkhorse ESA and to amend the Fiscal Year 2016/17 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

(Dist. II)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Community Development Agency (61), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 17-177 Transfer Fund 1629 Darkhorse ESA to Fund 1630 Darkhorse Improvements, 2. Staff

Report Memo Darkhorse ESA 2017 Report.pdf, 3. Resolution - Fund 1629 Close

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2017	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving transfer of residual funds in Fund 1629 Darkhorse ESA (Electrical Service Availability) to Fund 1630 Darkhorse Improvements, and directing the Auditor-Controller to close Fund 1629 Darkhorse ESA and to amend the Fiscal Year 2016/17 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Dist. II)